

Order No-06  
Dated-21.04.2025

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.  
OP 2 appears by filing fresh vokatnama and prays  
for time for filing WS.  
Prayer for time is considered and allowed.  
Petitioner files track report showing the item has already  
been delivered upon OP 1 but OP 1 has not been appeared.  
Fix 30.07.2025. for appearance of OP 1 and WS by OP 2.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.